charger

January 13, 2025

[6]: | # Chargement de donnees
# Chargement des jeuxr de donnees fourntis avec scikit-learn
from sklearn import datasets

# chargement du jeu de donnees 'digits' contenant des images de chiffres,
—ManuUScrits

digits = datasets.load_digits()

# Creation d'une matrice des caracteristiques
features = digits.data

#Creation d'un vecteur cible
target = digits.target

#Affichage de la premiere observation
features[0]

(5]: array([ 0., 0., 5., 13., 9., 1., 0., 0., 0., 0., 13., 15., 10.,
5., 5., 0., 0., 3., 15., 2., 0., 11., 8., 0., 0., 4.,
2., o., o0., 8., 8., 0., 0., 5., 8., 0., 0., 9., 8.,
6., o0., 4., 1., 0., 1., 12., 7., 0., 0., 2., 14., 6&.,
10., 12., o., 0., 0., 0., 6., 13., 10., 0., 0., 0.1)

[7]: # Chargement de donnees
# Chargement des jeux de donnees fournis avec scikit-learn
from sklearn import datasets

# chargement du jeu de donnees 'digits' contenant des images de chiffres,
—Mmanuscrits

digits = datasets.load_digits()

# Affichage de l'attribut DESCR
print(digits.DESCR)

. _digits_dataset:

Optical recognition of handwritten digits dataset



**Data Set Characteristics:**

:Number of Instances: 1797

:Number of Attributes: 64

:Attribute Information: 8x8 image of integer pixels in the range 0..16.
:Missing Attribute Values: None

:Creator: E. Alpaydin (alpaydin '@' boun.edu.tr)

:Date: July; 1998

This is a copy of the test set of the UCI ML hand-written digits datasets
https://archive.ics.uci.edu/ml/datasets/Optical+Recognition+of+Handwritten+Digit
S

The data set contains images of hand-written digits: 10 classes where
each class refers to a digit.

Preprocessing programs made available by NIST were used to extract
normalized bitmaps of handwritten digits from a preprinted form. From a
total of 43 people, 30 contributed to the training set and different 13
to the test set. 32x32 bitmaps are divided into nonoverlapping blocks of
4x4 and the number of on pixels are counted in each block. This generates
an input matrix of 8x8 where each element is an integer in the range
0..16. This reduces dimensionality and gives invariance to small
distortions.

For info on NIST preprocessing routines, see M. D. Garris, J. L. Blue, G.
T. Candela, D. L. Dimmick, J. Geist, P. J. Grother, S. A. Janet, and C.
L. Wilson, NIST Form-Based Handprint Recognition System, NISTIR 5469,
1994.

|details-start|
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[3]: | # Preparer les donnees
import seaborn as sns

# Charger les données Titanic intégrées a seaborn
titanic_data = sns.load_dataset("titanic")

# Afficher les premiéres lignes
print(titanic_data.head())

survived pclass sex age sibsp parch fare embarked class \

0 0 3 male 22.0 1 0 7.2500 S Third
1 1 1 female 38.0 1 0 71.2833 C First
2 1 3 female 26.0 0 0 7.9250 S Third
3 1 1 female 35.0 1 0 53.1000 S First
4 0 3 male 35.0 0 0 8.0500 S Third

who adult_male deck embark_town alive alone
0 man True NaN Southampton no False
1 woman False C Cherbourg yes False
2 woman False NaN Southampton yes  True
3 woman False C Southampton yes False
4 man True NaN Southampton no True

[5]:  import pandas as pd

# URL des données (exemple)
url = "https://raw.githubusercontent.com/datasciencedojo/datasets/master/titanic.
—csv"

# Charger les données
titanic_data = pd.read_csv(url)

# Afficher les premiéres lignes
print(titanic_data.head())

PassengerId Survived Pclass \

0 1 0 3
1 1 1
2 3 1 3
3 4 1 1
4 5 0 3
Name Sex Age SibSp \
0 Braund, Mr. Owen Harris male 22.0 1
1 Cumings, Mrs. John Bradley (Florence Briggs Th... female 38.0 1
2 Heikkinen, Miss. Laina female 26.0 0
3 Futrelle, Mrs. Jacques Heath (Lily May Peel) female 35.0 1
4 Allen, Mr. William Henry male 35.0 0



[7]:

Ticket Fare Cabin Embarked

Parch
0 0 A/5 21171 7.2
1 0 PC 17599 71.2
2 0 STON/02. 3101282 7.9
3 0 113803 53.1
4 0 373450 8.0

# Voir les colonnes
print(titanic_data.columns)

# Résumé statistique
print(titanic_data.describe())

# Infos sur le DataFrame
print(titanic_data.info())

Index(['PassengerId', 'Survived'
'Parch', 'Ticket', 'Fare'
dtype='object')
PassengerId Survived
count  891.000000 891.000000
mean 446.000000 0.383838
std 257.353842 0.486592
min 1.000000 0.000000
25% 223.500000 0.000000
50% 446.000000 0.000000
75% 668.500000 1.000000
max 891.000000 1.000000
Parch Fare
count 891.000000 891.000000
mean 0.381594  32.204208
std 0.806057  49.693429
min 0.000000 0.000000
25% 0.000000 7.910400
50% 0.000000  14.454200
75% 0.000000  31.000000
max 6.000000 512.329200

500 NaN

833 (€85
250 NaN
000 C123
500 NaN

, 'Pclass',
, 'Cabin',

Pclass
891.000000
.308642
.836071
.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000

W W wNNE~Rr OoON

<class 'pandas.core.frame.DataFrame'>
RangeIndex: 891 entries, 0 to 890
Data columns (total 12 columns):

# Column

Non-Null Count

PassengerId 891 non-null

0

1 Surviv
2 Pclass
3 Name

ed

891 non-null
891 non-null
891 non-null

Dtype

'Name',
'Embarked'],

714

N nwn Qwn

Age

.000000
29.
14.
.420000
20.
28.
38.
80.

699118
526497

125000
000000
000000
000000

'Sex',

891.

O O O O+ O

'Age', 'SibSp',

SibSp \
000000
.523008
.102743
.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000



[11]:

[]:

Sex

Age
SibSp
Parch
Ticket
Fare

10 Cabin

11 Embarked

© 00 N O O

891
714
891
891
891
891
204
889

non-null
non-null
non-null
non-null
non-null
non-null
non-null
non-null

object
float64
int64
int64
object
float64
object
object

dtypes: float64(2), int64(5), object(b)

memory usage:
None

83.7+ KB

print(titanic_data.isnull().sum())

PassengerId
Survived
Pclass

Name

Sex

Age

SibSp

Parch
Ticket

Fare

Cabin
Embarked
dtype: int64

O O O O O

177

o O O

687



